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TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: Registration Section
Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: International Conference of Police Chaplains, lnc
{Name of Corporation — must include suffix)

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Not for Profit Corporation for Authorization to Conduct its
Affairs in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", and check are submitted to register the above referenced
not for profit corporation to conduct its affairs in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

David W. DeRevere

(Name of Person)

International Conference of Police Chaplains, Inc.

(Firm/Company)

305 Mountain Drive, Suite E, - p 0 Box 5590 (32540}

(Address)
Destin, Florida 32541
(City/State and Zip Code) s E .
R A
For further information concerning this matter, please call: k7,00 weseRd 7. 50

Ruby Kinlaw
(Name of Person)

850 3 654- 9736
( Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
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STREET ADDRESS: MAILING ADDRESS:
Registration Section Registration Section
Division of Corporations Division of Corporations
409 E. Gaines St. P. O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL. 32399 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

O $70.00 FilingFee  (J $78.75FilingFee & O $78.75 Filing Fee & /$87.50 Filing Fee,
Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certificate of Status &
: : Certified Copy



TO:

FROM:

DATE:

SUBJECT:

REFERENCE:

Gerry York, General Counsel’s Office
Gretchen 8. Harvey, Registration Section
April 23%, 2002

THE INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE OF POLICE
CHAPLAINS, INC.

W02000009284

Pursuant to Mr. DeRevere’s letter of April 11™, the attached documents and
correspondence are being forwarded to you for appropriate handling.

Please note the attached documents appear to meet the filing requirements stipulated in
Chapter 617, Florida Statutes, with the exception of any penalty or annual report fees that
may be due this office.

Should you have any further questions concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to

get in touch.

/gsh




International
Conference of
Police
Chaplains

“Serving All Law Enforcement
Chaplains”

P.0. Box 5590
Destin, FL. 32540-5590
850-654-9736
FAX 850-654-9742

Email: icpc@gnt.net
www.icpedeops.org

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
Chaplain David W. DeRevere

ASS’T, EXECUTIVE DIRECTQR
Stuart O, Nelson

OFFICE MANAGER: Ruby Kinlaw

ANNUAL TRAINING SEMINAR
REGISTRAR: Gayle Flowers

FINANCIAL SEC'T: Kathy Walker
MEMBERSHIP SEC'T: Adeline Sefid

PRESIDENT
Chaplain Dan Nolta
5504 112th St. SW

Lakewood, WA 98499

PRESIDENT-ELECT
Chaplain Walter Schott
1701 5th Avenue N.W.

Mandan, ND 58554

VICE PRESIDENT
Chaplain /Sgt. Craig Hungler
2654 Love Dr.
Columbus, OH 43221

SECRETARY
Chaplain Lisle Kauffman
430 E. Lakeshore Dr.
Round Lake Park, IL 60073

TREASURER
Chaplain Robert A. Cornelius
842 Palm Parke Circle
Casa Grande, AZ 85222

ACADEMIC CREDENTIALS
REGISTRAR:
Chaplain Robert Jaquinto
P.O. Box 411
Jersey City, NJ 07303
201-792-9040

April 11, 2002

Florida Department of State
Division of Corporations
Attn: Mr. Trevor Brumbley
PO Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

Ref. Number: W020000009284
Letter number: 002A00019562

We respectfully request that the civil penalties listed in the
enciosed letier be waived.

The Intemat1ona1 Conference of Police Chaplains is a non-profit
501(c)(3) organization that provides training, education and
support for chaplains in law enforcement agencies and assists law
enforcement agencies in starting a chaplaincy program.

The office was relocated to Destin, Florida for my convenience to

be near invalid parents. I was the only employee and did not . =
realize that we had to register with the State of Florida. (Thls,was .
not required in the previous state where the office had been <

A new office manager brought to my attention that we needed_to -

register with the State, which is what prompted our filing the =
enclosed document now. It was never our intent not to do What -
we were supposed to do. Z= -

_r
u

We appreciate any help that can be given to this request.
I would be pleased to answer any questions that you might have.

Thank you for your consideration.

Faithfully,

TDes ). DeARese

David W. DeRevere
Executive Director

CC: President Dan Nolta
Encl. (2)



Department of State

Memorandum Office of the General Counsel

R : =

TO: File

FROM: Gerard York, Assistant General Counsel -
DATE: May 8, 2002

RE: International Conference of Police Chaplains, Inc.

Based on my review of the file and the payments received from the corporation, it is
my recommendation that this file be closed. Corporation has paid outstanding report
fees from 1997 of $367.50 and foreign non-qualified penalties of $ 500.00 assessed in a
Iump sum at the statutory minimum of $500.00 and wishes to be qualified to conduct its
affairs in the State of Florida. Accordingly, it is recommended corporation be issued a

certificate of authority.
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FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Katherine Harris
Secretary of State
OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL
TO FAX NUMBER : (850) 654-9736
Please deliver the following pages to:

NAME: David W. DeRevere / Attn: Ruby
COMPANY: International Conference of Police Chaplains, Inc.

CITY/STATE: Destin, Florida

SENDER:  Gerard T. York, Esq., ;E E

Assistant General Counsel = =

850-245-6514 e

DATE/TIME: 04/26/02 9:32 AM =

NUMBER OF PAGES (including transmittal sheet):2 ==
=]

FROM FAX: 850/245-6127

COMMENTS: This communication is te confirm my conversation yesterday
with Ruby in your office regarding annual report fees and statutory penalties
assessed against International Conference of Police Chaplains, Inc., under section
617.1502(4), Florida Statutes.

We would offer to settle the issue of annual report fees and foreign non

qualified penalties assessed against International Conference of Police Chaplains,
Inc., for the sum of $867.50, reflecting a lump sum penalty of $500.00 assessed at the
statutory minimum of $500.00, plus the annual report fees that would have been
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coliected from 1997 had your client been properly qualified from the beginning of
its activities here in Florida. We sincerely hope your client will find this proposal
agreeable.

Upon receipt of a check in that amount payable to the Department of State, Division
of Corporations, I will instruct the Division of Corporations to issue International
Conference of Police Chaplains, Inc. a Certificate of Authority to conduct its affairs
in Florida. Please mail the check to this attorney at: Office of General Counsel, LL-
10, The Capitol, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0250.

Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any questions.

LL-10 « THE CAPITOL o TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0250
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FLORIDA DEPAR ENT OF STATE
Katherine Harris
Secretary of State

April 3, 2002

DAVID W. DEREVERE

INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE OF POLICE CHAP
P.0. BOX 5590

DESTIN, FL 32540

SUBJECT: INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE OF POLICE CHAPLAINS, INC.
Ref. Number: W02000009284

We have received your document for INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE OF
POLICE CHAPLAINS, INC. and your check(s) totaling $87.50. However, the
enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

Pursuant to section 607.1502(4), 617.1502(4) or 608.502(4), Florida Statutes,
this office collects a civil penalty of $1000 for each year this entity transacted
business or conducted its affairs in Florida prior to qualification and the
appropriate annual report/uniform business report fees that would have been due
this office had the entity qualified the year it began operations in this state. The
amount due this office to cover both annual report/uniform business report and
penalty fees is $6367.50. . =

7

[ o

The entity’s period of duration must be listed on the application. Please insert the.. &
word "perpetual’, if a specific date of dissolution or term of existence has no =T
been specified. N

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or{f :—
your filing will be considered abandoned. <

=

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please caIE:‘-—'-,'

(850) 245-6025. =

25T A 20

Trevor Brumbley
Bocument Specialist Letter Number: 002A00019562

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314
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APPLICATION BY FOREIGN NOT FOR FROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO

CONDYUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 617.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO
REGISTER 4 FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN
THE STATE OF FLORIDA: , )

1 International Conference of Police Chaplains, Inc.

| {(Name of corporation: must mciude the word "INCORPORALED" or "CORPORATTON® or words or abbreviahions of like i-m;jorti
in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a natural person or partnership if not so contained in the name at
present, "Company" or "Co." may not be used as a corporate suffix by a nonprofit corporation.)

5 New Mexico B 3. 86-0375673 B
(State or country under the law of which it is incorporated) (FEI pumber, if applicabie)
4. 1979 ) 5. .. Ynmarpetyal" _
(Date of Incorporation) (Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual”)
Jan 2, 1996

(Date corporation first conducted Affairs in Florida - See secfions 617, 1501, 617.1502, and 817,133, F.5)
305 Mountain Drive, Suite E, Destin, Florida 32541

7. . X
(Princi[Fal office address)
P 0 Box 5590, bestin, Florida 32540
{Current mailing 200ress)
3 provide chaplaincy support

(Purpose(s) of corporation authotized in home State or COUTTTY 1o be carried out in the state of FIoﬁda) —

9. Name and street addiess of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box or Mail Drop Box NOT acceptable)

Name: David W. DeRevere =
Office Address: 395 Mountain Drive Suite E i
Destin : 2541 =
, Florida 32 .
(City) {Zip Code) = o=
10. Registered agent's acceptance: =

2
Having been named as registered agent and to accept service af process for the above stated corporatiow at the place
designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as vegistered agent and agree 1o act in #is capdcity.
1 further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my
duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

@w:-& LO\&/EMM\_. R

(Registered Agent's signature)

I1. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to
the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the
jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.



.12. Names and addresses of officers and/or directors:

A. DIRECTORS

Chairman:

Address:

Vice Chairman;

Address: ( .r }/\zw

{
Dirsctor: é‘vp_
Ny
Address:
Director:
Address:
B. OFFICERS o
-~
President: Dan Nolta =
Address: 3107 43rd Ave . NE —
Tereoma—WA—98422 T
3 :‘_:.1 =
Vice President: Craig Hungler =
T o~
Address: 265k love Prive S =R
Columbus ., OH 43221 }
Secretary: Lisle Kauffman
Address: 430 E. lakeshore Drive Roundlake Park 11 60073
Treasurer: Bob Cornelijus .
Address: 842 Palm Park Cr.. Casa Grande, AZ 85222

NOTE: If necessary, you ?an endumy,to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.
Y
13, il 77
Nice

(Signattfe of Chairmar, atrrhar, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application)
14, CRA\G R- Huner R, Vi cZ - PRESIDEN T -

(Typed or printed At and capacity of person signing application)



[

International Conference of Police Chaplains

President: Chaplain Dan Nolta, 5504 112 St., SW, Lakewood, WA 98499
President-elect: Chaplain Walter Schott, 1701 5™ Ave. NW, Mandan, ND 58554

Vice President: Sgt. Craig Hungler, 2654 Love Dr., Columbus, OH 43221

Treasurer: Chaplain Robert Cornelius, 842 Palm Parke Circle, Casa Grande, AZ 85222
Secretary: Chaplain Lisle Kauffman, 430 E. Lakeshore Dr, Round Lake Park, IL 60073
Past-President: Chaplain Michael Dunnill, 225 Flamingo Dr., Thunder Bay, ON P7B 6K2
Chaplain Edwin Bernard, P.O. Box 26, Hugo, QK 74743

Chaplain Bernard White, 3020 N. 76 Court, Elmwood Park, IL  60707-1103

Chaplain William Wentink, 5666 E. State St , Rockford, IL

Chaplain Lee Martin, 1553 8W Belle Ave., Topeka, KS 66504 —

Registered Agent: Chaplain Conant Carr, 523 Pajaro Rd., Las Cruces, NM 88005-3529
Officer Keith Jenkins, 3913 Parker, Wichita Falls, TX 76302

Chaplain William Welsh, 1012 Cardon Rd., El Paso, TX 79903

Chaplain William Sanders, 205 Moccasin St., Buchanan, MI 49107-1272

Chaplain Wm. Derryberry, 3228 Gun Club Rd., W. Palm Beach, FL 33406

Chaplain Hillard Martin, 5209 Lotus, St. Lounis, MO 63113

Chaplain David Bridgen, 320 N. Morrison, San Jose, CA 95126
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CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING AND COMPLIANCE

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that:
THE INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE O¥ POLICE CHAPLATNS

0998468

a corporation organized under the laws of
NEW MEXICO

is duly authorized to. transact business in New Mexico, as a
Pomestic nonprofit corporation, under the

NONPROFIT CORPORATION ACT
. (53-8-1 to 53-8-395 NMSA 1978} .
having filed its Articles of Incorporation JANUARY 31, 1979
and Certificate of Incorporation issued as of said date.

IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that the fees due the Public .
Regulation Commission, which have been assessed against the - Eu_. P
aforesaid corporation, have been paid to date and aforesaid. : »?:' ﬁ
corporation is in corporate good standing & duly authorized T =
to transact business as its corporate existence has not been - E;E :
revoked in New Mexico.  This Certificate is not to be oo
construed as an endorsement, recommendation, or notice of %‘Q .
approval. of the corporations financial condition or business :” -
activities and practices. This Certificate of CGood Standing S =
and Compliance expires MAY 15, 2003 ' - g-_—} e

= !

DATED: FEBRUARY 19, 2002

I  wesdmory  whereof e Dubil Reguiatioz
Commission of the State of New Mexico bas consed this
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